
. 
 
 
  
 
 
 

December 1-6, 2025 
Monday, December 1 
​ G/B BB vs. Humphrey Jamboree, 5:30 pm; TT: S. Dendinger; Concessions: G. Pinkelman 
​ Robotics, 4:30-6 pm 
 
Tuesday, December 2 
​ District One Act @ Creighton, students gone all day 
​ JH WR @ Battle Creek, 3 pm; dismissal 1 pm 
 
Wednesday, December 3 
​ Discipleship Groups, 8am 
​ 12:00 dismissal 
 
Thursday, December 4 
​ JH GBB @ Pierce, 4:30; dismissal 2:45 
​ FFA Chapter Meeting 
​ Robotics, 4:30-6 pm 
 
Friday, December 5 
​ G/B BB @ Boone, 4:30 pm; dismissal 1:15 pm 
​ Mass 8 am 
 
Saturday, December 6 
​ 9th G/B BB @ Crofton, 9 am 
​ BWR @ Howells-Dodge, 9:30 am 
​ Bowling, home, 10 am 

COMING EVENTS 
Monday, Dec. 8: JH GBB @ Norfolk Catholic 6 pm; 9th G/B BB vs. Pierce, 6 pm; GWR @ West Holt 3 
pm; JH B WR @ Summerland 4 pm; Mass 8 am; Robotics 4:30 pm 
Tuesday, Dec. 9: Bowling, home 5:30; CCHS Christmas Concert 7 pm 
Wednesday, Dec. 10: Mass 2:40 
Thursday, Dec. 11: State One Act; JH GBB vs. Christ Lutheran, 4:30; G/B WR vs. Battle Creek 7pm; 
Fruit Sales Pickup; Robotics 4:30;  
Friday, Dec. 12: G/B BB vs. O’Neill, 4:30 pm; Fruit Sales Pickup 
Saturday, Dec. 13: 9th G/B BB @ Norfolk Catholic, 9 am; JH GBB @ Wayne, 9 am; BWR @ Crete 
9 am; GWR @ West Point Beemer 9 am; Bowling @ Boone, 9 am 


